
   

BLOOD DRUGS
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Note: Tilt unit, tap cartridge to remove air.

1

2

Make Connections
To Cartridge

Flow Rate
Selector Alarms Pump 

Status

Start/
Stop

On/
Off

 Quick Start Guide

00
80

-0
22

7 
R

ev
 C

L/h

Pump Controls Install AAA
Batteries

Install CartridgeRemove Contents
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Cartridge is single-use disposable.
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Note: Clamp IV set prior to exchange.
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for crystalloids*

*

0197RESTRICTED DEVICE: Federal law (USA) restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician.

For complete instructions, warning and specifications please refer to the Power Infuser Operating Instructions (doc. no. 0080-0220)    
* This applies to infusion of crystalloid IV fluids using the Crystalloid/Colloid Cartridge (PN 0040-0050). A separate Blood Cartridge is available (PN 0040-0051); see instructions for use accompanying those cartridges for more details.

 Infusion Dynamics, A Division of ZOLL Medical Corporation
5209 Militia Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting PA 19462 USA
TEL 1 (800) 805-1246                www.infusiondynamics.com


